

BID DATE: JUNE 26, 2018
BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.
Consulting Engineers
1170 Houbolt Road
Joliet, IL 60435

PRESSURE ZONE 5 IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT 2-2018

3819.005

VILLAGE OF GURNEE ILLINOIS

BIDDER AND ADDRESS	Bid Bond or Guarantee	Addenda Acknowledged	Lump Sum Bid
Boller Construction Co., Inc. 3045 W. Washington Street Waukegan, IL 60085	10%	1 and 2	\$ 2,057,700.00
IHC Construction Companies, LLC 1500 Executive Drive Elgin, IL 60123	10%	1 and 2	\$ 2,201,000.00
Manusos General Contracting, Inc. 91 Christopher Way Fox Lake, IL 60020	10%	1 and 2	\$ 2,224,000.00
Keno and Sons Construction Co. 33 N. Waukegan Rd, Ste. 204 Lake Bluff, IL 60044	10%	1 and 2	\$ 2,243,900.00
Thieneman Construction Co. 17219 Foundation Pkwy Westfield, IN 46074	10%	1 and 2	\$ 2,245,000.00
Joseph J. Henderson & Son, Inc. 4288 Old Grand Avenue Gurnee, IL 60031	10%	1 and 2	\$ 2,379,000.00

Reviewed by:



BID DATE: JUNE 26, 2018
 BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Consulting Engineers
 1170 Houbolt Road
 Joliet, IL 60435

PRESSURE ZONE 5 IMPROVEMENTS
 VILLAGE OF GURNEE ILLINOIS
 CONTRACT 2-2018
 CASH ALLOWANCES

BIDDER AND ADDRESS				Boller Construction Co., Inc. 3045 W. Washington Street Waukegan, IL 60085		IHC Construction Companies, LLC 1500 Executive Drive Elgin, IL 60123		Manosos General Contracting, Inc. 91 Christopher Way Fox Lake, IL 60020		Keno and Sons Construction Co. 33 N. Waukegan Rd, Ste. 204 Lake Bluff, IL 60044		Thieneman Construction Co. 17219 Foundation Pkwy Westfield, IN 46074		Joseph J. Henderson & Son, Inc. 4288 Old Grand Avenue Gurnee, IL 60031	
Item No.	Description	Quantity Included in the Lump Sum Base Bid	Unit	Unit Price	Total Included in Lump Sum Bid	Unit Price	Total Included in Lump Sum Bid	Unit Price	Total Included in Lump Sum Bid	Unit Price	Total Included in Lump Sum Bid	Unit Price	Total Included in Lump Sum Bid	Unit Price	Total Included in Lump Sum Bid
1.	Unsuitable Foundation Material for Structures and Roads, Section 02222	20	CY	\$ 93.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,660.00
2.	Unsuitable Foundation Material for Utility Trenches, Section 02222	10	CY	\$ 93.50	\$ 935.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 830.00
3.	Removing, Hauling, and Disposing of Excavated Solid Waste Fill Material in a Licensed Landfill, Excavated Solid Waste Fill, Section 02222	10	CY	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 860.00
4.	Natural Gas Utility Service, Section 15420	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5.	Electric Utility Service, Section 16420	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6.	Exploratory Excavation with Vacuum Excavator, Section 02222	30	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,450.00

Reviewed by 